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House Bill No. 319 
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(Passed March 13. 1043; In elTcct ninety days from passage.) 

AN ACT making a supplemental appropriation of public money 

out of the treasury in accordance with subsection-c, sec­

tion fifty-one, article six of the constitution of West Vir­

ginia, for the payment of West Virginia university stadium 

bonds. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

Section 1. Appropriation for the Payment of West Vir-

2 ginia University Stadium Bonds.-It appearing from the 

3 revenue estimates made for the fiscal years one thousand 

4 nine hundred forty-three-one thousand nine hundred 

5 forty-four, and one thousand nine hundred forty-four-

6 one thousand nine hundred forty-five, and from the 

7 definitely appropriated items contained in the budget bill 

8 for the said fiscal years, passed by this Legislature, that 

9 there will be sufficient moneys from the state fund gen-
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10 eral revenue with which to meet the appropriation herein 

11 made, there is hereby appropriated from said state fund 

12 general revenue the sum of three hundred thirty-six thou-

13 sand seven hundred fifty dollars, for the purpose of pay-

14 ing the principal only of the outstanding and unpaid West 

15 Virginia University stadium bonds. The owner of any 

16 such bonds may, on or after July one, one thousand nine 

17 hundred forty-three, present same to the auditor who 

18 shall within ten days thereafter issue his warrant on the 

19 treasurer therefor, payable to such owner in an amount 

20 equal to the principal of such bond or bonds, and the 

21 treasurer shall pay such warrant out of the moneys herein 

22 appropriated. 






